Period of: January 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff.
LPG $0.226 (eff.
CNG $0.247 (eff.
LNG $0.197 (eff.

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff.
Diesel $0.309 (eff.
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$98,425
$492,908
$591,333

$113,213
$85,287
$176,623
$3,990
$379,113

$89,502,030
$29,647,246
$119,149,277

828,732,779
275,087,675
41,891,649

285,740,445
3,910,139
289,650,584

02/20/24

$591,333

$379,113

$119,149,277

1,145,712,103

289,650,584

1,112,689
95,945,781

386,709,054



January 2024

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
173,360,922
289,650,584 116,289,662
8,848 8,848 0 0 0
1,361 9 0 0 1,352
33,982 154 0 0 33,828
178,553 177,017 0 267 1,269
28,253 28,253 0 0 0
74,917 74,917 0 0 0
187,152 182,464 4,688 0 0
590,738 590,738 0 0 0
160,516 160,516 0 0 0
79,194 0 79,194 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
400 0 400 0 0
577,170 542,113 35,057 0 0
1,886,889
User Claims

# of Claims Amount
15 $2,734
2 $337
4 $8,403
86 $55,072
4 $8,730
0 S0
27 $23,149

Vendor Claims

# of Claims Amount
24 $57,830
75 $182,538
28 $49,599
5 $24,471
0 $0
1 $124
30 $178,346

02/20/24

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF JANUARY 2024

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $118,206,944
Less: Tax Refunds $591,333
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $117,615,611
General Aviation Fuel $113,213
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $117,728,824

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 289,650,584
Diesel 95,945,781
Alternate Fuel 1,112,689
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 386,709,054
General Aviation Fuel 1,886,889

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2023 THRU JANUARY 2024

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $671,380,709
Less: Tax Refunds $4,018,441
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $667,362,268
General Aviation Fuel $919,566
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $668,281,834

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 1,648,995,331
Diesel 539,764,492
Alternate Fuel 7,996,857
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 2,196,756,680
General Aviation Fuel 15,326,112

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 02/20/24



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 02/20/24
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JANUARY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
January 2024
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 15 $2,734 75 $182,538 $185,272
Ready Mix 2 $337 0 $0 $337
Waste Management 4 $8,403 0 50 $8,403
Miscellaneous 86 $55,072 28 $49,599 $104,671
Urban Mass Transit 4 $8,730 5 $24,471 $33,201
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 27 $23,149 0 S0 $23,149
Federal 0 S0 24 $57,830 $57,830
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 1 $124 $124
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 30 $178,346 $178,346
Total 138 $98,425 163 $492,908 $591,333
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2023 thru

of Claims of Claims January 2024

Agriculture 38 $8,104 486 $1,337,363 $1,345,466
Ready Mix 2 $337 0 $0 $337
Waste Management 27 $165,325 0 50 $165,325
Miscellaneous 461 $357,333 191 $214,696 $572,029
Urban Mass Transit 19 $42,709 28 $108,792 $151,501
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 270 $236,413 0 $0 $236,413
Federal 0 $0 136 $185,023 $185,023
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 6 $3,958 $3,958
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 244 51,358,388 $1,358,388

Total 817 $810,221 1,091 $3,208,220 $4,018,441



