Period of:	January 2024		02/20/24
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		02/20/2-
4			
Total Refunds			
Users		\$98,425	
Vendors		\$492,908	
Total Refu	nds	\$591,333	\$591,333
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$113,213	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$85,287	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$176,623	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$3 <b>,</b> 990	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$379,113	\$379,113
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$89,502,030	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$29,647,246	
Total MVF	Tax	\$119,149,277	\$119,149,277
Petroleum Inspect:	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		828,732,779	
Diesel		275,087,675	
Other		41,891,649	
Total PI F	ee Gallons		1,145,712,103
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	285,740,445	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	3,910,139	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	289,650,584	289,650,584
Alternate Fuel Gai	llons		1,112,689
Diesel Fuel Gallon	ns		95,945,781
Total Motor Vehic	lo Evol Callona		386,709,054
TOTAL MOTOR VENIC	TE LUET GUTTOUS		300,709,034

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
January 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	173,360,922					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	289,650,584	116,289,662				
Agriculture	[Refund]	8,848	8,848	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		1,361	9	0	0	1,352	0
Waste Managemen	t	33,982	154	0	0	33,828	0
Industrial & Commercial		178,553	177,017	0	267	1,269	0
Urban Mass		28,253	28,253	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		74,917	74,917	0	0	0	0
Federal		187,152	182,464	4,688	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		590,738	590,738	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		160,516	160,516	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		79,194	0	79,194	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		400	0	400	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		577,170	542,113	35,057	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,886,889

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount	
Agriculture	15	\$2,734	
Ready Mix	2	\$337	
Waste Management	4	\$8,403	
Miscellaneous	86	\$55,072	
Urban Mass	4	\$8,730	
Retailers	0	\$0	
Taxicabs	27	\$23,149	
	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	24	\$57 <b>,</b> 830
Off Road Farm	75	\$182,538
Off Road Non-Farm	28	\$49,599
Mass Transit	5	\$24,471
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	1	\$124
Native Americans	30	\$178,346

02/20/24

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF JANUARY 2024

#### Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$118,206,944
	Less: Tax Refunds	\$591,333
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$117,615,611
	General Aviation Fuel	\$113,213
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$117,728,824
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	289,650,584
	Diesel	95,945,781
	Alternate Fuel	1,112,689
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	386,709,054
	General Aviation Fuel	1,886,889

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU JANUARY 2024

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$671,380,709 \$4,018,441
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$667,362,268
General Aviation Fuel	\$919,566
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$668,281,834
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,648,995,331
Diesel	539,764,492
Alternate Fuel	7,996,857
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,196,756,680
General Aviation Fuel	15,326,112
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	02/20/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 02/20/24

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JANUARY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					January 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	15	\$2 <b>,</b> 734	75	\$182,538	\$185 <b>,</b> 272
Ready Mix	2	\$337	0	\$0	\$337
Waste Management	4	\$8,403	0	\$0	\$8,403
Miscellaneous	86	\$55 <b>,</b> 072	28	\$49 <b>,</b> 599	\$104,671
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$8,730	5	\$24,471	\$33,201
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	27	\$23,149	0	\$0	\$23,149
Federal	0	\$0	24	\$57,830	\$57,830
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$124	\$124
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	30	\$178,346	\$178,346
Total	138	\$98,425	163	\$492,908	\$591,333

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		January 2024
Agriculture	38	\$8,104	486	\$1,337,363	\$1,345,466
Ready Mix	2	\$337	0	\$0	\$337
Waste Management	27	\$165 <b>,</b> 325	0	\$0	\$165 <b>,</b> 325
Miscellaneous	461	\$357 <b>,</b> 333	191	\$214,696	\$572 <b>,</b> 029
Urban Mass Transit	19	\$42,709	28	\$108,792	\$151 <b>,</b> 501
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	270	\$236,413	0	\$0	\$236,413
Federal	0	\$0	136	\$185,023	\$185,023
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	6	\$3,958	\$3 <b>,</b> 958
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	244	\$1,358,388	\$1,358,388
Total	817	\$810,221	1,091	\$3,208,220	\$4,018,441